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AB1600 Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 7,628,743$      

Revenue

Investment Earnings 83,708

Public Facility - Civic Center Impact Fee 343,136

Total Revenues 426,844

Expenditure

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (10,718)

Total Expenditure (10,718)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 8,044,869

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 0

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 8,044,869

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 0

Future Revenue Needed -$                   

Public Facility - Civic Center Impact Fund (102)

Impact Fee Report 2022/23

Note: Although the Civic Center fund expenditures or future capital don't show it yet, the Civic Center 

Fund will share in the cost of Phase 2 of the Civic Center.



 

3 

  F
u

n
d

 D
e

sc
ri

p
ti

o
n

N
u

m
b

e
r

T
o

ta
l 
P

ro
je

c
t 

A
p

p
ro

p
ri

a
ti
o

n

T
o

ta
l 
  
  
  
  
  

F
is

c
a

l 
Y

e
a

r 

E
x
p

e
n

d
it
u

re
s

1
0

2
 F

u
n

d
 

E
x
p

e
n

d
it
u

re
s

Y
e

s
N

o

If
 Y

e
s
, 
A

p
p

ro
x
. 

C
o

n
s
tr

u
c
ti
o

n
 D

a
te

P
ro

je
c
t 
C

u
rr

e
n

t 
S

ta
tu

s

T
h

is
 f
u

n
d

 h
a

s
 n

o
 p

ro
je

c
ts

 i
n

 F
Y

 2
2

/2
3

. 

F
u

n
d

s
 w

il
l 
b

e
 u

s
e

d
 f
o

r 
c
o

n
s

tr
u

c
ti
o

n
 o

f 

th
e

 C
iv

ic
 C

e
n

te
r.

 P
h

a
s

e
 2

 o
f 
d

e
s

ig
n

 

b
e

g
a

n
 i
n

 F
Y

 2
0

/2
1

 (
C

P
0

3
7

4
) 

fu
n

d
e

d
 b

y 

G
e

n
e

ra
l 
F

u
n

d
 r

e
s

e
rv

e
s

 (
0

0
3

-C
iv

ic
 

C
e

n
te

r 
R

e
s

e
rv

e
).

  
D

e
s

ig
n

 w
o

rk
 w

il
l 

c
o

n
ti
n

u
e

 i
n

 F
Y

 2
2

/2
3

.

0
 

0
0

E
xp

e
n

d
it
u

re
 T

o
ta

l
 $

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
- 

  
 $

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 -

  
 

 $
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
- 

  
 

  
  

  
  

T
h
e
 c

o
lu

m
n
 l
a
b
e
le

d
 "

fu
n
d
 e

x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
" 

in
c
lu

d
e
s
 o

n
ly

 e
x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
 f
ro

m
 t

h
is

 f
u
n
d
. 

  
  

  
  

T
h
e
 c

o
lu

m
n
 l
a
b
e
le

d
 "

T
o
ta

l 
fis

c
a
l 
y
e
a
r 

e
x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
" 

in
c
lu

d
e
s
 e

x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
 f
ro

m
 a

ll 
fu

n
d
in

g
 s

o
u
rc

e
s
.

F
in

a
n

c
in

g
 C

o
m

p
le

te
?

P
u

b
li
c
 F

a
c
il
it

y 
- 

C
iv

ic
 C

e
n

te
r 

F
u

n
d

 (
1
0
2
)

P
ro

je
c
t 

S
ta

tu
s
 R

e
p

o
rt

 (
F

Y
 2

2
/2

3
)

T
h

is
 f
u

n
d

 i
s

 d
e

ri
ve

d
 f
ro

m
 P

u
b

li
c
 F

a
c
il
it
y 

im
p

a
c
t 
fe

e
s

 c
o

ll
e

c
te

d
 a

t 
th

e
 t
im

e
 o

f 
b

u
il
d

in
g

 p
e

rm
it
 i
s

s
u

a
n

c
e

. 
 F

u
n

d
s

 a
re

 t
o

 o
n

ly
 b

e
 u

s
e

d
 f
o

r 
n

e
w

 f
a

c
il
it
ie

s
, 
a

n
d

 n
o

t 
fo

r 

o
p

e
ra

ti
o

n
 a

n
d

 m
a

in
te

n
a

n
c
e

.

F
is

c
a
l 
Y

e
a
r 

2
2
/2

3
 A

c
ti
vi

ty

N
o
te

: 
P

ro
je

c
ts

 t
h
a
t 

a
re

 l
a
b
e
le

d
 "

m
u
lt
i-
fu

n
d
e
d
" 

h
a
ve

 m
u
lt
ip

le
 f
u
n
d
s
 c

o
n
tr

ib
u
ti
n
g
 t

o
w

a
rd

s
 t

h
e
 p

ro
je

c
t.



 

4 

 

AB1600 

Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 1,075,977$         

Revenue

Investment Earnings 11,788

Public Facility - Corporation Yard Impact Fee 77,519

Total Revenues 89,307

Expenditure

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (2,299)

Total Expenditure (2,299)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 1,162,985

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 (87,100)

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 1,075,885

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 (1,637,500) *

Future Revenue Needed 561,615$            

Public Facility - Corporation Yard Impact Fund (103)

Impact Fee Report 2022/23

*A detail list of Future CIP projects is listed in the attached 6 Year Capital Improvement 

Program that was approved by Council June 2022 with the City's 2 Year Budget
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AB1600 

Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 -$                  

Internal Loan Balances (26,021) *

Beginning Balance (26,021)

Revenue

Public Facility - Library Impact Fee 25,830

Total Revenues 25,830

Expenditure

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (1,391)

Interest Expense-General Fund Advance (337)

Total Expenditure (1,729)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 (1,919)

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 0

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 (1,919)

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 0

Future Revenue Needed 1,919$           

Public Facility - Library Impact Fund (104)

Impact Fee Report 2022/23

* The Internal loan is from the Library rehabilitation project that was completed in 2010. The 

total amount of the loan was $269,189 and the balance of the loan at June 30, 2023 is 

$1,919.48. At the end of each month, the cash balance of this fund is used to pay down the 

General Fund advance. All advances receive an interest charge which is calculated by taking 

the City of Visalia portfolio earnings rate + 1%.  The annual rate charged on General Fund 

advances averaged 2% in the 2022/23 Fiscal Year.
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AB1600 Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 140,166$         

2015 COP Debt for VECC (principal + est. interest) (3,307,858) *

Beginning Balance (3,167,692)

Revenue

Police Impact Fee 397,942

Investment Earnings 569

Total Revenues 398,512

Expenditure

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (1,080)

Debt Payment (414,151)

Total Expenditure (415,231)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 (3,184,412)

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 0

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 (3,184,412)

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 0

Future Revenue Needed 3,184,412$       

Police Impact Fund (105)

Impact Fee Report 2022/23

* The 2015 COP Debt is for the Visalia Emergency Communication Center (VECC). The total debt 

financing for the VECC is 15 years and $23 million. Police Impact Fee Fund is responsible for 

26.25%, or $6,123,721.31. The balance as of 6/30/23 is $2,893,706.66



 

10 

 F
u

n
d

 D
e

sc
ri

p
ti

o
n

N
u

m
b

e
r

T
o

ta
l 
P

ro
je

c
t 

A
p

p
ro

p
ri

a
ti
o

n

T
o

ta
l 
  
  
  
  
  

F
is

c
a

l 
Y

e
a

r 

E
x
p

e
n

d
it
u

re
s

1
0

5
 F

u
n

d
 

E
x
p

e
n

d
it
u

re
s

Y
e

s
N

o

If
 Y

e
s
, 
A

p
p

ro
x
. 

C
o

n
s
tr

u
c
ti
o

n
 D

a
te

P
ro

je
c
t 
C

u
rr

e
n

t 
S

ta
tu

s

T
h

is
 f
u

n
d

 h
a

s
 n

o
 p

ro
je

c
ts

 i
n

 F
Y

 2
2

/2
3

 

F
u

n
d

 i
s

 c
o

n
tr

ib
u

ti
n

g
 t
o

w
a

rd
s

 d
e

b
t 

s
e

rv
ic

e
 o

n
 t
h

e
 V

is
a

li
a

 E
m

e
rg

e
n

c
y 

C
o

m
m

u
n

ic
a

ti
o

n
 C

e
n

te
r 

(V
E

C
C

) 

b
u

il
d

in
g

.

0
 

0
0

 

E
xp

e
n

d
it
u

re
 T

o
ta

l
 $

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 -

  
 

 $
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 -

  
 

 $
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
- 

  
 

  
  

  
  

T
h
e
 c

o
lu

m
n
 l
a
b
e
le

d
 "

fu
n
d
 e

x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
" 

in
c
lu

d
e
s
 o

n
ly

 e
x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
 f
ro

m
 t

h
is

 f
u
n
d
. 

  
  

  
  

T
h
e
 c

o
lu

m
n
 l
a
b
e
le

d
 "

T
o
ta

l 
fis

c
a
l 
y
e
a
r 

e
x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
" 

in
c
lu

d
e
s
 e

x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
 f
ro

m
 a

ll 
fu

n
d
in

g
 s

o
u
rc

e
s
.

N
o
te

: 
P

ro
je

c
ts

 t
h
a
t 

a
re

 l
a
b
e
le

d
 "

m
u
lt
i-
fu

n
d
e
d
" 

h
a
ve

 m
u
lt
ip

le
 f
u
n
d
s
 c

o
n
tr

ib
u
ti
n
g
 t

o
w

a
rd

s
 t

h
e
 p

ro
je

c
t.

F
in

a
n

c
in

g
 C

o
m

p
le

te
?

P
o

li
c
e

 I
m

p
a
c
t 

F
u

n
d

 -
 1

0
5

P
ro

je
c
t 

S
ta

tu
s
 R

e
p

o
rt

 (
F

Y
 2

2
/2

3
)

T
h
is

 f
u
n
d
 i
s
 d

e
ri
ve

d
 f
ro

m
 P

u
b
lic

 S
a
fe

ty
 i
m

p
a
c
t 

fe
e
s
 c

o
lle

c
te

d
 a

t 
th

e
 t

im
e
 o

f 
b
u
ild

in
g
 p

e
rm

it
 i
s
s
u
a
n
c
e
. 

 F
u
n
d
s
 a

re
 t

o
 o

n
ly

 b
e
 u

s
e
d
 f
o
r 

n
e
w

 f
a
c
ili

ti
e
s
, 

e
q
u
ip

m
e
n
t,

 a
n
d
 n

o
t 

fo
r 

o
p
e
ra

ti
o
n
 a

n
d
 m

a
in

te
n
a
n
c
e
.

F
is

c
a
l 
Y

e
a
r 

2
2
/2

3
 A

c
ti
vi

ty



 

11 

 

AB1600 Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 798,073$          

Beginning Balance 798,073

Revenue

Fire Impact Fee 369,689

Investment Earnings 10,181

Total Revenues 379,870

Expenditure

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (1,641)

Interest Expense-General Fund Advance (554)

Capital Improvement Program (3,228)

Total Expenditure (5,423)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 1,172,519

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 (75,000)

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 1,097,519

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 (150,000) *

Future Revenue Needed -$                     

Fire Impact Fund (106)

Impact Fee Report 2022/23

*A detail list of Future CIP projects is listed in the attached 6 Year Capital Improvement 

Program that was approved by Council June 2022 with the City's 2 Year Budget



 

12 

 F
u

n
d

 D
e

sc
ri

p
ti

o
n

N
u

m
b

e
r

T
o

ta
l 
P

ro
je

c
t 

A
p

p
ro

p
ri

a
ti
o

n
 

(A
ll
 F

u
n

d
s
)

T
o

ta
l 
  
  
  
  
  

F
is

c
a

l 
Y

e
a

r 

E
x
p

e
n

d
it
u

re
s

1
0

6
 F

u
n

d
 

E
x
p

e
n

d
it
u

re
s

Y
e

s
N

o

If
 Y

e
s
, 
A

p
p

ro
x
. 

C
o

n
s
tr

u
c
ti
o

n
 D

a
te

P
ro

je
c
t 
C

u
rr

e
n

t 
S

ta
tu

s

P
u

b
li
c
 S

a
fe

ty
 T

ra
ff
ic

 s
ig

n
a

l 
P

re
-e

m
p

ti
o

n
 

S
ys

te
m

 -
  
In

s
ta

ll
 P

re
-e

m
p

ti
o

n
 S

ys
te

m
s

 

in
 e

xi
s

ti
n

g
 t
ra

ff
ic

 s
ig

n
a

ls
. 
 T

h
is

 s
ys

te
m

 

a
ll
o

w
s

 e
m

e
rg

e
n

c
y 

re
s

p
o

n
s

e
 v

e
h

ic
le

s
 t
o

 

c
o

n
tr

o
l 
tr

a
ff
ic

 s
ig

n
a

ls
 a

lo
n

g
 t
h

e
ir

 r
o

u
te

. 
 

(C
P

9
5

3
1

 M
u

lt
i-

fu
n

d
e

d
 p

ro
je

c
t)

1
2

5
,2

2
5

 
(4

,2
1

8
)

(3
,2

2
8

)
X

M
a

rc
h

 2
0

2
3

C
u

rr
e

n
t 
P

h
a

s
e

 w
a

s
 a

w
a

rd
e

d
 o

n
 2

/7
/2

0
2

2
 

c
o

u
n

c
il
 m

e
e

ti
n

g
, 
in

s
ta

ll
e

d
 4

 E
V

P
 s

ys
te

m
s

, 

c
o

m
p

le
te

d
 i
n

 M
a

rc
h

 2
0

2
3

. 
 N

e
xt

 p
h

a
s

e
 w

il
l 

p
ro

c
e

e
d

 i
n

 F
Y

2
3

/2
4

.

E
xp

e
n

d
it
u

re
 T

o
ta

l
1

2
5

,2
2

5
 

(4
,2

1
8

)
(3

,2
2

8
)

 

  
  

  
  

T
h
e
 c

o
lu

m
n
 l
a
b
e
le

d
 "

T
o
ta

l 
fis

c
a
l 
y
e
a
r 

e
x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
" 

in
c
lu

d
e
s
 e

x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
 f
ro

m
 a

ll 
fu

n
d
in

g
 s

o
u
rc

e
s
.

  
  

  
  

T
h
e
 c

o
lu

m
n
 l
a
b
e
le

d
 "

fu
n
d
 e

x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
" 

in
c
lu

d
e
s
 o

n
ly

 e
x
p
e
n
d
it
u
re

s
 f
ro

m
 t

h
is

 f
u
n
d
. 

N
o
te

: 
P

ro
je

c
ts

 t
h
a
t 

a
re

 l
a
b
e
le

d
 "

m
u
lt
i-
fu

n
d
e
d
" 

h
a
ve

 m
u
lt
ip

le
 f
u
n
d
s
 c

o
n
tr

ib
u
ti
n
g
 t

o
w

a
rd

s
 t

h
e
 p

ro
je

c
t.

F
in

a
n

c
in

g
 C

o
m

p
le

te
?

F
ir

e
 I
m

p
a
c
t 

F
u

n
d

 -
 1

0
6

P
ro

je
c
t 

S
ta

tu
s
 R

e
p

o
rt

 (
F

Y
 2

2
/2

3
)

T
h
is

 f
u
n
d
 i
s
 d

e
ri
ve

d
 f
ro

m
 P

u
b
lic

 S
a
fe

ty
 i
m

p
a
c
t 

fe
e
s
 c

o
lle

c
te

d
 a

t 
th

e
 t

im
e
 o

f 
b
u
ild

in
g
 p

e
rm

it
 i
s
s
u
a
n
c
e
. 

 F
u
n
d
s
 a

re
 t

o
 o

n
ly

 b
e
 u

s
e
d
 f
o
r 

n
e
w

 f
a
c
ili

ti
e
s
, 

e
q
u
ip

m
e
n
t,

 a
n
d
 n

o
t 

fo
r 

o
p
e
ra

ti
o
n
 a

n
d
 m

a
in

te
n
a
n
c
e
.

F
is

c
a
l 
Y

e
a
r 

2
2
/2

3
 A

c
ti
vi

ty



 

13 

 
 



 

14 

 

 

 

AB1600 Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 8,884,535$        

Revenue

Investment Earnings 108,825

Park & Recreation Fees 2,044,246

Misc Revenues 1,500

Total Revenues 2,154,570

Expenditure

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (25,239)

Capital Improvement Program (486,080)

Total Expenditure (511,319)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 10,527,786

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 (10,415,055)

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 112,731

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 (54,218,100) *

Future Revenue Needed 54,105,369$      

Park & Recreation Facilities Fund (211)

* A detail list of Future CIP projects is listed in the attached 6 Year Capital Improvement 

Program that was approved by Council June 2022 with the City's 2 Year Budget.

Impact Fee Report 2022/23
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AB1600 Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 4,482,960$        

 

Revenue

Storm Drain Impact Fees 623,399

Storm Master Plan Fees 521,289

Investment Earnings 46,620

Misc Revenues 73,651

Total Revenues 1,264,959

Expenditure

Operating Expeditures (6,594)

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (25,277)

Capital Improvement Program (1,142,178)

Total Expenditure (1,174,049)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 4,573,871

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 (1,899,174)

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 2,674,697

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 (13,677,500) *

Future Revenue Needed 11,002,803$      

Storm Sewer Construction Fund (221)

* A detail list of Future CIP projects is listed in the attached 6 Year Capital Improvement 

Program that was approved by Council June 2022 with the City's 2 Year Budget.

Impact Fee Report 2022/23
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AB1600 Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 13,452,164$     

Revenue

Investment Earnings 152,657

Trunk Line Capacity Fee 402,046

Front Footage Fee 479,199

Sewer Masterplan Fees 592,069

Total Revenues 1,625,971

Expenditure

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (40,160)

Capital Improvement Program (108,216)

Total Expenditure (148,376)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 14,929,759

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 (12,571,261)

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 2,358,497

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 (8,740,700) *

Future Revenue Needed 6,382,203$      

Wastewater Trunk Line Construction (231)

* A detail list of Future CIP projects is listed in the attached 6 Year Capital Improvement Program 

that was approved by Council June 2022 with the City's 2 Year Budget.

Impact Fee Report 2022/23
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AB1600 Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 1,643,123$       

Beginning Balance 1,643,123

Revenue

Investment Earnings 21,802

Treatment Connection Fees 773,084

Total Revenues 794,885

Expenditure

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (2,764)

Total Expenditure (2,764)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 2,435,244

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 0

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 2,435,244

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 0 *

Future Revenue Needed -$                     

Sewer Connection Fund (232)

* A detail list of Future CIP projects is listed in the attached 6 Year Capital Improvement 

Program that was approved by Council June 2022 with the City's 2 Year Budget.

Impact Fee Report 2022/23
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AB1600 Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 22,183,239$       

Developer Contracts (3,533,033) *

Beginning Balance 18,650,206

Revenue

Investment Earnings 264,738

Residential Impact Fees 2,443,021

Commercial Impact Fees 1,162,801

Industrial Impact Fees 376,304

Office Impact Fees 700,382

Institutional Impact Fees 558,138

Infill Credit Impact Fee (71,847)

Misc Revenue 14

Total Revenues 5,433,551

Expenditure

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (42,931)

Capital Improvement Program (347,650)

Total Expenditure (390,581)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 23,693,176

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 (25,675,865)

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 (1,982,689)

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 (49,808,000) **

Future Revenue Needed 51,790,689$       

Transportation Impact Fund (241)

** A detail list of Future CIP projects is listed in the attached 6 Year Capital Improvement Program 

that was approved by Council June 2022 with the City's 2 Year Budget.

* According to Resolution No. 2004-117 adopted by City council on October 18, 2004, the City will 

reimburse Developers for street improvements made to Arterial or Collector streets in accordance 

with the City's circulation element.  The beginning balance at 7/1/22 for Developer Agreements is 

$3,533,032.51. During this fiscal year, $624,404.47 was paid to developers.

Impact Fee Report 2022/23
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AB1600 Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 3,903,486$       

Revenue

Investment Earnings 47,743

Waterway Acquisition Fees 448,809

Total Revenues 496,553

Expenditure

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (8,286)

Capital Improvement Program (272,386)

Total Expenditure (280,672)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 4,119,366

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 (1,530,633)

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 2,588,733

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 (6,560,500) *

Future Revenue Needed 3,971,767$       

Waterways Fund (261)

* A detail list of Future CIP projects is listed in the attached 6 Year Capital Improvement Program 

that was approved by Council June 2022 with the City's 2 Year Budget.

Impact Fee Report 2022/23
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AB1600 Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 -$                    

Revenue

Investment Earnings 0

Vehicle Miles Travel Impact Fee 26,144 *

Total Revenues 26,144

Expenditure

Total Expenditure 0

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 26,144

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 0

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 26,144

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 0 *

Future Revenue Needed -$                    

Vehicle Miles Travel Fund (286)

Impact Fee Report 2022/23

* This is a new fee that was collected in this fiscal year (FY 22/23) and a new fund was created it 

for it. The Vehicle Miles Travel fund was created to track these fees.
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AB1600 Actuals

Beginning Cash Balance 7/1/22 707,305$           

Revenue

Investment Earnings 7,603

Total Revenues 7,603

Expenditure

Servicing Fees/Audit/Revenue/Accounting (1,487)

Capital Improvement Program (23,463)

Total Expenditure (24,950)

Ending Cash Balance 6/30/23 689,958

C.I.P Money Appropriated 6/30/23 (676,537)

Ending Resources Available 6/30/23 13,421

Future C.I.P. Projects 2023/24-2027/28 0 *

Future Revenue Needed -$                      

Northeast Capital Improvement Fund (291) 

* A detail list of Future CIP projects is listed in the attached 6 Year Capital Improvement 

Program that was approved by Council June 2022 with the City's 2 Year Budget.

Impact Fee Report 2022/23
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Attachment 

City of Visalia 6 year Capital Improvement Program 
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